* Cycle time is 2 to 5 minutes as per the size of the sleeve, slurry and vacuum 

Condition. 

* The cycle time will reduce as the operator gets used with the machine operation. 

Costing: 

a) The cost of the machine with double pattern attachment 

Including Electrical & pneumatic panels is  .. .. Rs. 13, 85,000 

( Rupees thirteen lakh eighty five thousand only ) 

Electric supply, compressed air & vacuum supply up to machine in your scope. 

4) Fully auto sleeve machine Pattern in SS + Brass + Nylon: 

The cost of 500 x 500 mm multi-cavity pattern is .. Rs. 2, 30,000 each 

Outer body in nylon

[...]

Machine patterns ( Multi-cavity ): 

 Pattern size 380 mm dia max. 

 Complete in SS 

 Dimensions as per your requirement 

Costing: 

The cost of above pattern in SS is .................................................................... Rs. 87,100 each 

Rupees eighty seven thousand one hundred each 

6) V.F.U. Machine patterns ( single cavity): 

The cost of single pattern in SS filter & body with base plate is ....................... Rs. 26,000 each 

Rupees twenty six thousand each 

7) Sleeve baking oven: 

Description of the Oven: 

This Oven is specially designed considering the baking process of sleeves, to get the 

required properties after baking, in specified period, and minimum fuel and power consumption.

[...]

Total cost Rupees twenty eight thousand sixty five thousand each 

8) Cross trolley two nos & external rails: 

To fit on the above oven for movement & transfer of trolleys. 

The total cost of extra rails and two cross trolleys is  .. .. Rs. 2,85,000 each 

Total cost Rupees two lakh eighty five thousand each 

Requirement from your side : 

 Electric supply 3 ph, 415 V, 100 Amp capacities. 

 Civil work at the time of erection. 

 Unloading of furnace parts on site. 

 Fuel storage and supply pipeline, fittings with on line fuel filter near the burner.

[...]

The entire unit is fitted on your mezzanine on three stools fitted to the shell. 

The total capacity fabricated is 750 Kg having an electric motor of 15 HP for driving the shaft of 

the stirrer. Batch time for the hydropulper is 30 minutes. 

Costing 

Total cost of 300 kg Hydropulper is … … … Rs. 2,60,000 each 

Rupees two lakh sixty thousand each 

 Electric supply with switch fuse, starter and cabling in your scope. 

22) Holding tank: 

 Fabricated in MS 

 Capacity 1200 Kg 

 Stirrer fitted on bearings 

 Electric motor 5 Hp with gear box 

 RPM 40 

 With discharge valve 

Cost of holding tank with motor .. … … Rs. 3,44,500 each 

Rupees three lakh forty four thousand five hundred each 

23) SLURRY PUMP: 

 This pump is specially design to recirculation of drained water 

 Capacity is 50 Kg per min. 

 Frame is fabricated in MS 

 Casing and impeller is in SS 

 Driven by 3 Hp electric motor 

Costing: 

The cost of this slurry pump with motor is … … Rs. 84,500 each 

Rupees eighty four thousand five hundred each 

24) Erection & commissioning: 

Erection charges for erection & commissioning of above machinery Rs. 8, 45,000 

Rupees Eight lakhs forty five thousand only 

Erection Job on site: 

1. Our team will visit the site for erection after all the material reaches your site. 

2. Erection of the above plant on site will require about 60 days 

3. You are required to procure following items for erection job: